M C 34152, M C 33152,
N C V 33152
High Speed Dual
MOSFET Drivers
The MC34152/MC33152 are dual noninverting liigh speed drivers
specifically designed for applications that reąuire Iow current digital
signals to drive large capacitive loads with liigh siew rates. These
devices feature Iow input current making them CMOS/LSTTL logie

Logic Input B 4 —u £ > — 5 Drive Output B
(Top View)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping
MC34152D SO-8 98 Units/Rail
MC34152DR2 SO-8 2500 Tape & Reel
MC34152P PDIP-8 50 Units/Rail
MC33152D SO-8 98 Units/Rail
MC33152DR2 SO-8 2500 Tape & Reel
MC33152P PDIP-8 50 Units/Rail
MC33152VDR2 SO-8 2500 Tape & Reel
NCV33152DR2 SO-8 2500 Tape & Reel
© Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2002
January, 2002 -  Rev. 4
2898 Publication Order Number:
MC34152/D
MC34152, MC33152, NCV33152
MAXIMUM RATINGS
Rating Symbol Value Unit
Power Supply Voltage vcc 20 V
Logic Inputs (Notę 1) Vin —0.3 to +Vqq V
Drive Outputs (Notę 2) A
Totem Pole Sink or Source Current ta 1.5
Diodę Clamp Current (Drive Output to Vcc) lo(clamp) 1.0
Power Dissipation and Thermal Characteristics
D Suffix, Plastic Package Case 751
Maximum Power Dissipation @ Ta = 50°C Pd 0.56 W
Thermal Resistance, Junction-to-Air Rbja 180 °C/W
P Suffix, Plastic Package, Case 626
Maximum Power Dissipation @ Ta = 50°C Pd 1.0 W
Thermal Resistance, Junction-to-Air Rbja 100 *C/W
Operating Junction Temperaturę Tj +150 °C
Operating Ambient Temperaturę MC34152 TA 0 to +70 °C
MC33152 -40 to +85
MC33152M NCV33152 -40 to +125
Storage Temperaturę Rangę Tstg -65  to +150 °C
Electrostatic Discharge Sensitivity (ESD) V
Humań Body Model (HBM) - 2000
Machinę Model (MB) - 200